
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U16)

Game summary
Date: 09.10.2016 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 12:15 Spec.: Game No.: 27

HS Rīga 2002 Liepājas SSS
6 : 5

(SO)
(0:1, 3:3, 2:1, 0:0, 1:0)

Referees Linespersons
BRIEDIS Eduards  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 3 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 1 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 6 0:00 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 1
Overtime 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
so period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 10 0:00 : 0:00 2 : 1 0 : 1

Total 6 : 5 0:00 : 0:00

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  LIE  20 OZOLS Edijs Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  RHS  30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts Goalkeeper in
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  4 AUZIŅŠ Emīls Roughing
Goal 17:18 0:1 LIE EQ 81 DĪĶIS Daniels ĻIVANSKIS Daniils #77

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 21:52 1:1 RHS EQ 15 GAVARS Fēliks Egils BEŅISLAVSKIS Ričards #10, MŪRNIEKS
Daniels #14

Pen. 00:00 00:00 RHS  27 SAŽKO Ņikita Hooking

Goal 31:39 1:2 LIE PP1 18 PURMALIS Pēteris JEGOROVS Boriss #21, DĪĶIS Daniels
#81

Goal 33:13 1:3 LIE EQ 21 JEGOROVS Boriss ZĪLE Niks #41

Goal 34:43 1:4 LIE EQ 77 ĻIVANSKIS Daniils AUZIŅŠ Emīls #4, KOZLOVS Aleksejs
#7

Goal 34:58 2:4 RHS EQ 13 TUŽILKINS Roberts MŪRNIEKS Daniels #14
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  80 LAZARENOKS Silvers Uvis Hooking
Goal 39:15 3:4 RHS PP1 8 VĪTOLIŅŠ Raimonds Mikus KRUSTIŅŠ Kārlis #12

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  77 ĻIVANSKIS Daniils High sticking
Goal 44:19 3:5 LIE PK1 41 ZĪLE Niks  
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  71 KRŪMIŅŠ Gustavs Delay of game
Goal 56:49 4:5 RHS EQ 10 BEŅISLAVSKIS Ričards VĪTOLIŅŠ Raimonds Mikus #8
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  18 PURMALIS Pēteris Tripping
Goal 57:21 5:5 RHS PP1 23 ZALĀNS Roberts VĪTOLIŅŠ Raimonds Mikus #8
Pen. 00:00 00:00 RHS  23 ZALĀNS Roberts Interference
GK 60:00  LIE  20 OZOLS Edijs Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  RHS  30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts Goalkeeper out

Overtime
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
No events during the period
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Goalkeeper records
HS Rīga 2002
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts 0 0 0.00 60:00
32 BAJARUNS GALEJS Mariuss 0 0 0.00 0:00

Liepājas SSS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 ISAKOVS Artjoms 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

HS Rīga 2002 (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

2 D ORNIŅŠ Dāvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

4 D KRASOVSKIS Maksims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

5 D IVANOVS Gļebs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

8 F VĪTOLIŅŠ Raimonds Mikus 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

9 F SIČEVS Savva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

10 F BEŅISLAVSKIS Ričards 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

11 F LITAUNIEKS Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

12 D KRUSTIŅŠ Kārlis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

13 F TUŽILKINS Roberts 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

14 F MŪRNIEKS Daniels 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

15 F GAVARS Fēliks Egils 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

16 F BERGMANIS Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

17 F BĀRENS Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

18 D MIŠKA Valters Alans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

21 D GINTERS Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

22 D LEPS Martins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

23 F ZALĀNS Roberts 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

26 F SISKOVS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

27 F SAŽKO Ņikita 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

28 D BOGDANOVS Andrejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 5 6 11 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Liepājas SSS (LIE) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

3 D DRĀZNIEKS Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

4 D AUZIŅŠ Emīls 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

7 F KOZLOVS Aleksejs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

18 F PURMALIS Pēteris 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

20 G OZOLS Edijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

21 F JEGOROVS Boriss 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

22 D VALDMANIS Elvijs Dairis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

41 F ZĪLE Niks 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

71 D KRŪMIŅŠ Gustavs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

77 F ĻIVANSKIS Daniils 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

78 F KARULIS Aigars Hārdijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

80 F LAZARENOKS Silvers Uvis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

81 F DĪĶIS Daniels 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

88 D TARVIDS Dairis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 5 6 11 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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